RESOLUTION

A Resolution to appoint members to the Cumberland Plateau Water Authority

WHEREAS, House Bill 2907, was passed by the Tennessee House of Representatives on April 11, 2022, and the Tennessee Senate on April 20, 2022, to create the "Cumberland Plateau Water Authority," and to authorize all necessary powers in connection therewith, and

WHEREAS, House Bill 2907 was signed by the Tennessee Speaker of the House, the Tennessee Speaker of the Senate, and approved by the Governor of Tennessee on May 5, 2022, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Cumberland County, Tennessee, in its regular session on May 16, 2022, approved adoption of the Act (House Bill 2907) by a two-thirds (2/3) majority; and

WHEREAS, under Section 4(a) of the Act, the Cumberland Plateau Water Authority is governed by a board of commissioners consisting of seven (7) members: four (4) to be appointed by the Cumberland County Mayor and approved by the Board of Cumberland County Commissioners of Cumberland County and three (3) to be appointed by the Mayor of the City of Crossville.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CROSSVILLE, meeting in special session on the 28th day of December, 2022, approves the following appointments to the Cumberland Plateau Water Authority Board of Commissioners, pursuant to Section 4(b) of the Act, beginning January 1, 2023:

Greg Tabor, residing within the geographic boundaries of the City of Crossville as it existed on May 16, 2022, is appointed for a term of four (4) years with the term to expire December 31, 2026,

Kevin Chamberlin, residing within the geographic boundaries of the City of Crossville as it existed on May 16, 2022, is appointed for a term of three (3) years with the term to expire December 31, 2025.

Jeff Freitag, residing within the geographic boundaries of the City of Crossville as it existed on May 16, 2022, is appointed for a term of two (2) years with the term to expire December 31, 2024.

ADOPTED, this day of	, 2022.	
	Mayor	
Councilmember		Councilmember
Councilmember		Councilmember
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		